of this code apply, unless a variation is specifically approved, and shall not exceed the following: 

1.  Freestanding Signs: Freestanding signs shall be limited to the standards set forth in 

section 9-13-4B for major commercial projects within one thousand five hundred feet 

(1,500') of a freeway exit. 

2.  Monument Signs: Limited to one (1) monument per building. 

D.  Lighting shall comply with the lighting ordinance set forth in this title. Variations may be 

approved if located along the I-15 freeway and not Adjacent to a residential zone.